

Our Community Bank and the Spencer Evening World present 2015 Our Community Bank Down on the Farm Photo Contest Win a \$150 gift certificate to Edwards Farm Supply!

Official Entry Form

Name	 	
Address		
City		-
Phone ()	 	
Email	 	

We will award a \$150 Edwards Farm Supply gift certificate to one grand prize winner.

By submitting this entry, I attest that I own the photograph and it is not covered by any copyright, nor was it taken by a professional photographer.

Entries may be submitted as photographic prints or JPG files. Entries must be received by OCB no later than the close of business on Friday, June 26, 2015. Entrants agree to be covered by the official rules, which are available at OCBconnect.com and at OCB's Spencer and Cloverdale offices.



Our Community Bank and the Spencer Evening World present 2015 Our Community Bank Down on the Farm Photo Contest Win a \$150 gift certificate to Edwards Farm Supply!

Official Rules

- 1. The photo contest is sponsored jointly by Our Community Bank (OCB) and the *Evening World*. No purchase or transaction is necessary to enter, and the contest is open to any resident of Indiana.
- 2. Entries will be accepted in the "Down on the Farm" category. Entrants are encouraged to use their imagination and to interpret the category's name as they see fit.
- 3. Entries may be submitted as photographic prints or JPG files.
- 4. Entries submitted as photographic prints must be accompanied by the official entry blank available at OCB, online at OCBconnect.com, or as printed in the *Evening World*. They must be hand-delivered or mailed to OCB's Spencer or Cloverdale offices, and must be received by OCB no later than the close of business on Friday, June 26, 2015. OCB and the *Evening World* assume no liability for mailed entries that are delayed or not received.
- 5. Entries submitted as photographic prints will be scanned. They will be returned by mail if accompanied by a stamped, self-addressed envelope, or held at OCB's Spencer office until claimed. Entries not claimed by July 31, 2015 may be destroyed.
- 6. Entries submitted as JPG files must be submitted by email to customercare@ocbconnect.com, with all the information requested by the official entry blank available at OCB, online at OCBConnect.com, or as printed in the *Evening World*. Entries must be received by OCB no later than the close of business on Friday, June 26, 2015. OCB and the *Evening World* assume no liability for problems with email deliverability.
- 7. Professional photographs and photographs with prior copyrights may not be entered. Entrants will represent that the photographs are not covered by any copyrights and attest that they own said photographs. OCB and the *Evening World* assume no liability for copyright violations.
- 8. Judges will be appointed by OCB. The judges' decisions on all matters are final, and entrants agree to abide by those decisions. One prize winner will receive a \$150 Gift Certificate to Edwards Farm Supply. The winners will be announced at the 2015 Owen County 4-H Fair.
- 9. No entries will be accepted from individuals younger than 18 years.
- 10. Entrants grant OCB and the *Evening World* unlimited rights to use submitted images in advertising, publicity, and for other promotional applications with no further compensation, and to edit said images as deemed necessary. Entrants consent to be contacted by Our Community Bank and the *Evening World*, and winners agree to be photographed for publication in the *Evening World*.
- 11. The entrant is responsible for obtaining, prior to submission of the photograph, any and all releases and consents necessary to permit the exhibition and use of the photograph in the manner set forth in these Official Rules without additional compensation. If any person appearing in any photograph is under age 18, the signature of a parent or legal

guardian is required on each release. Upon OCB's request, each entrant must be prepared to provide (within seven calendar days) a signed release from all persons who appear in the photograph submitted (and owners of private property depicted in the photograph), authorizing OCB and its agents to reproduce, distribute, display, and create derivative works of the entry, in any media now or hereafter known. Failure to provide such releases upon request may result in disqualification at any time during the Contest and selection of an alternate winner.

12. Employees of Our Community Bank, the *Evening World*, their agents, and their affiliates may not enter.